SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s). 6748/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24/03/2014 in MFA No. 23826/2011 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka Circuit Bench at Dharwad)

SHANKREWWA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 17/04/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.P.V.Saravana Raja, Adv.

Mr. H. Chandra Sekhar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioners, list the matter next week.

(G.V.Ramana)
AR-cum-PS

(Vinod Kulvi) Asstt.Registrar