## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13173/2015

SHANKREWWA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 09/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. H. Chandra Sekhar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dhiraj, Adv. Mr. M. K. Dua, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Ld. Counsel for respondent No.1 has requested for complete set of the pleadings. Petitioner to provide the same within two weeks' time. Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks thereafter.

Service of the remaining unserved respondents is still awaited.

List again on 15.9.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar