SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13173/2015

SHANKREWWA & ORS.

ITEM NO.70

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for dispensing with the service of res.nos.)

Date: 15/09/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. H. Chandra Sekhar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. K. Dua, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Respondent no.1 has not filed counter affidavit. Be filed within four weeks time as last opportunity.

Petitioner has filed an application for dispensation of notice to respondent nos. 2 to 5. Registry to verify the application about the defects, if any, and thereafter to process as per rules.

List again on 3.12.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar